

Civ DJ /2025

M/s Keratine Professional Pvt Ltd. vs. Jasbir Kaur & Ors.

04.11.2025

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. B.K. Mishra and Sh. Tushar Mishra, ld. counsels for plaintiff.

Heard. Record perused.

Issue summons of the suit and notice of application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC to defendants on filing of PF and RC. *Dasti* be also given.

Put up for report on **19.11.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/04.11.2025