

Civ DJ 1014/25

M/S KERATINE PROFESSIONAL PVT LTD Vs. JASBIR KAUR

19.11.2025

Present: Sh. B.K. Mishra, Ld counsel for plaintiff (VC).

Defendant no. 1 is connected through VC.

Defendant no. 2 with ld counsels Ms. Jyoti Tyagi and Ms. Drishti Patel for all defendants. Fresh *vakalatnama* is filed, same is taken on record.

It is submitted that defendant no.3 has executed Power of Attorney in favour of defendant no.1 and same shall be filed on record. Defendants are directed to file written statement within the prescribed period with copy to other side.

Matter be put up for reply and arguments on application u/o 39 Rule 1&2 CPC on 01.12.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/19.11.2025