

Civ DJ 1014/25

M/S KERATINE PROFESSIONAL PVT LTD Vs. JASBIR KAUR

01.12.2025

Present: Sh. B.K. Mishra, Ld counsel for plaintiff (VC).  
Sh. Bharat Bhushan (VC) and Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, Ld  
counsels for defendants.

Case is at the stage of reply and arguments on application u/o 39 Rule 1&2 CPC, however, one application u/o 7 Rule 11 CPC is moved on behalf of defendant. Copy for opposite side is given on record. Plaintiff is directed to collect the same from Court record.

Matter be put up for reply and arguments on both the applications i.e. application u/o 7 Rule 11 CPC and application u/o 39 Rule 1&2 CPC on **12.01.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/01.12.2025