

Civ DJ 1014/25

M/S KERATINE PROFESSIONAL PVT LTD Vs. JASBIR KAUR

12.01.2026

Present: Sh. Ambuj Maurya, Ld proxy counsel for plaintiff (VC).
Sh. Bharat Bhushan, Ld counsel for defendants with
defendant no.1.

Perusal of record shows that written statement, reply of application u/o 39 Rule 1&2 CPC has been filed on behalf of defendants. It is submitted that copy has already been supplied to opposite side.

Case is at the stage of reply and arguments on application u/o 7 Rule 11 CPC and application u/o 39 Rule 1&2 CPC. Ld counsel for plaintiff is seeking one more opportunity for reply of application u/o 7 Rule 11 CPC and arguments on said application on the ground that ld main counsel is not available due to bad health. Adjournment is strongly objected by opposite side. Still in view of the ground mentioned on behalf of plaintiff, matter be put up for reply of application u/o 7 Rule 11 CPC and arguments on application u/o 7 Rule 11CPC and application u/o 39 Rule 1&2 CPC on next date. Copy of reply of application u/o 7 Rule 11 CPC be supplied to opposite side within the period of next one week.

Put up on 16.03.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/12.01.2026