

Civ DJ 1014/25

M/S KERATINE PROFESSIONAL PVT LTD Vs. JASBIR KAUR

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. B.K. Mishra, Id. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Bharat Bhushan and Ms. Drishti, Id. counsels for
defendants.

Reply of application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC and
replication is filed by plaintiff. Copy is supplied. Arguments heard on
application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC. Put up for clarification, if
any, on **27.04.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/16.03.2026