

Civ DJ 1014/25

M/S KERATINE PROFESSIONAL PVT LTD Vs. JASBIR KAUR

27.04.2026

Present: Sh. Ambuj Maurya, Ld proxy counsel for plaintiff (VC).

Sh. Bharat Bhushan, Ld counsel for defendant.

Defendant no.1 through VC.

In this matter, arguments were heard on application u/o 7 Rule 11 CPC, however, no time left today to go through the record as undersigned is on leave in post-lunch session.

Put up on **08.06.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/27.04.2026