

Civ DJ 1014/25

M/S KERATINE PROFESSIONAL PVT LTD Vs. JASBIR KAUR

08.06.2026

Present: Sh. Ambuj Maurya, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff
(through VC).

Sh. Sandeep Gulia, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant.

One application u/o VII Rule 11 CPC is pending for consideration. Perusal of record shows that submissions regarding the application u/o VII Rule 11 CPC were made before Ld. Predecessor of this Court. There is a requirement of hearing the parties afresh on the said application.

Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant seeks one opportunity to address arguments on said application on the ground that Ld. Main counsel is out of India. Considering the request, one opportunity is granted for defendant for arguments.

Now to come up for arguments on above-mentioned application on 10.08.2026.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/08.06.2026